RAJIV GANDHI INSTITUTE OF PETROLEUM TECHNOLOGY, JAIS, AMETHI- 229304 (U.P.) FEE STRUCTURE

FOR 4-YEAR B. TECH. AND 5-YEAR INTEGRATED DUAL DEGREE (B. TECH. & M. TECH.) (For Students to be admitted in Academic Year 2023-24)

A. ONE TIME PAYMENT AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION (NON-REFUNDABLE)									
		4-Year B. Tech.		5-Year IDD (B. Tech. & M. Tech.)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	GEN/OBC/ EWS	SC/ST/PwD	GEN/OBC/EWS	SC/ST/PwD				
1	Admission Fee	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00				
2	Alumni Membership Fee	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00				
3	Student's Welfare Fund	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00				
4	Thesis			1,000.00	1,000.00				
	Total	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00				
B. DEPOSITS PAYABLE AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION (REFUNDABLE)									
1	Caution Money	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00				
	Total	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00				
C. SEMESTER FEE PAYABLE FOR EACH SEMESTER (NON REFUNDABLE)									
1	Tuition Fee	1,00,000.00	*75,000.00	1,00,000.00	75,000.00				
2	Examination	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00				
3	Registration/Enrollment	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00				
4	Amenities	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00				
5	Hostel Establishment	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00				
6	Hostel Seat Rent	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00				
7	Medical Fee	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00				
8	Institute Development Fund	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00				
	Total	1,28,300.00	1,03,300.00	1,28,300.00	1,03,300.00				
AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE'S DUES AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION (FIRST SEMESTER)									
1	TOTAL OF 'A', 'B' & 'C'	1,43,300.00	1,18,300.00	1,44,300.00	1,19,300.00				
AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE'S DUES FOR OTHER SEMESTER									
1	TOTAL OF 'C'	1,28,300.00	1,03,300.00	1,28,300.00	1,03,300.00				

^{*25%} tuition fee waived off for SC/ST/PwD students.

FEES FOR FOREIGN STUDENTS									
		4-Year B. Tech.		5-Year IDD (B. Tech. & M. Tech.)					
S.N.	Particulars	For SAARC	For other	For SAARC	For other				
		Countries	Countries	Countries	Countries				
1	At the time of	US \$ 1000.00 +	US \$ 2000.00 +	US \$ 1000.00 +	US \$ 2000.00 +				
	Admission	₹1,43,300.00	₹1,43,300.00	₹1,44,300.00	₹1,44,300.00				
2	Other Semester Fee	US \$ 1000.00 +	US \$ 2000.00 +	US \$ 1000.00 +	US \$ 2000.00 +				
		₹1,28,300.00	₹1,28,300.00	₹1,28,300.00	₹1,28,300.00				

[→] In addition, all students will pay mess advance of ₹20,000.00 per semester at the beginning of each semester, which will be adjusted towards actual bills at the end of each academic year.

[→] Students opting for minor specialization has to pay additional fee of ₹10,000.00 for each semester.

[→]Any such stay for less than a semester would be charged @ ₹100.00 for each day of stay at the Institute's Hostel